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Not sure who to contact? Visit our Staff page for a listing of employees by department and their areas of responsibility.

Last Name First Name E-mail Phone Title
Allen Darryl Click Here 412-362-5610 Custodian
Allen Norma Click Here! 412-924-1360 Faith Forming Families Program Coordinator
Allen Ruth Click Here 412-924-1370 Accountant/Payroll

Baisley Elizabeth Click Here 412-924-1397 Welcome Center Front Desk Coordinator

Baker IV William Click Here! 412-924-1385 Vice President for Strategic Initiatives and Continuing
Education

Berg Jennifer Click Here 412-924-1374 Doctor of Ministry Program Coordinator

Betzig Sarah Click Here 412-924-1363 Communications Strategist

Brown Edward Click Here 412-924-1465 Accounts Payable/Student Accounts Accountant



https://www.pts.edu/
https://www.pts.edu/Alums
https://www.pts.edu/calendar-main_php
https://mailserver.pts.edu/owa
http://my.pts.edu/
https://ptseminary.instructure.com/login/canvas
https://www.pts.edu/find-your-program
https://my.pts.edu/ICS/Admissions/
https://www.pts.edu/Visit_PTS
https://www.pts.edu/Request_Info
https://www.pts.edu/Meet_our_Staff
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Frisco

Fuller

Fulton

Giver-Johnston

Hagley
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Heckart

Hillstrom

Hinds

Hoeke

Hoffman

Holmes

Hoover

Isadore

Jarsulic

Jensema

Johnson
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First Name

Lisa

John

Bob

Carolyn

Jerome

Hunter

Tucker

Brian

Charles

Daniel

Ellen

Leanna

Tom

Donna

Scott

Angela
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Thomas

Erik
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Dan

Josie

Hallie

Bobby

Ryan

Ashley

David

Bala

Asa
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Phone

412-924-1449

412-924-1430

412-362-5610

412-924-1375

412-924-1428

412-924-1402

412-924-1391

412-924-1455

412-924-1362

412-924-1454

412-924-1371

412-924-1459

412-924-1434

412-924-1421

412-924-1399

412-924-1453

412-924-1354

412-924-1372

412-924-1369

412-924-1346

412-924-1380

412-924-1392

412-924-1420

412-924-1376

412-924-1462

412-924-1384

412-924-1414

412-924-1388

412-924-1364

412-924-1366

Title

World Mission Initiative/Metro-Urban Institute Administrative
and Program Assistant

James Henry Snowden Professor of Systematic Theology

Custodian

Director of Alumnae/i and Church Relations

Robert C. Holland Professor of Old Testament

Senior Teaching Fellow for the World Mission Initiative

Associate Professor of New Testament

Network Administrator

Vice President for Seminary Advancement

Assistant Professor of Biblical Exegesis and Director of the
Center for Writing and Learning Support

Assistant Controller

Joan Marshall Associate Professor of Pastoral Care

Facilities Director

Director of the Doctor of Ministry Program

W. Don McClure Associate Professor of World Mission and
Evangelism

Vice President for Academic Affairs and Dean of Faculty
and Howard C. Scharfe Associate Professor of Homiletics

Library Assistant

Staff Accountant

Vice President for Finance and Administration

Director of Continuing Education

Admissions Counselor

Director of Mail and Print/Copy Services

Director of Human Resources

Database and Donor Services Specialist

Audio Visual Technician

Director of Financial Aid

Associate Director for Student Services

Database and Website Administrator

Acting Director of the World Mission Initiative

President and Professor of Theological Formation for
Ministry



Last Name

Lewis

Library Front Desk

Logan

Mafrici

Malone

Mangiapane

Marnik

McKelvey

Menard

Middleton

Mingo

Morgan

Napoleon Bassett

Nelson

Nolin

Oliver

Owens

Pazman

Pelling

Placement Office

Ramsey

Riggle Young

Rodgers

Rodriguez

Russaw

Russell

Schatz

Security

Smith

Smith

First Name

Ed

Melissa

Joe

Anne

Jennie

Bob

Holly

Robin

David

AnneMarie

Walter

Lynne

Carrie

Eric

Dominick

L. Roger

Kristen

Ray

Ryan

Tracy

Simeon

Rafael

Kimberly

Mark

Lily

Kendra Buckwalter

R. Drew

E-mail
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Phone

412-362-5610

412-924-1354

412-924-1373

412-924-1446

412-924-1379

412-924-1377

412-362-5610

412-924-1415

412-924-1417

412-924-1390

412-924-1401

412-362-5610

412-924-1405

412-924-1382

412-924-1365

412-924-1460

412-924-1458

412-924-1359

412-924-1354

412-924-1445

412-924-1355

412-924-1423

412-924-1345

412-924-1456

412-924-1407

412-924-1393

412-889-2208

412-924-1419

412-924-1457

Title

General Maintenance

Senior Director of Communications

Assistant Facilities Director

Registrar and Student Support Specialist

Housing Coordinator

Stationary Engineer

Administrative Assistant to the Vice President for Academic
Affairs/Dean of Faculty and Faculty

Communications and Marketing Specialist

Director of Information Technology

Associate Professor of Ethics, Culture, and Moral
Leadership and Director of the Metro-Urban Institute

Custodian

Director of the Faith Forming Families Network

Electronic Resources Librarian

Admissions Counselor

Director of Development

Hugh Thomson Kerr Professor of Pastoral Theology

Executive Assistant to the Vice President for Strategic
Initiatives and Continuing Education and Program
Coordinator for the Neighborhood Collaborative

Library Assistant

Visiting Assistant Professor of History and World
Christianity

Associate Dean of Enroliment Management

Application and Database Specialist

Professor of New Testament

Associate Professor of Old Testament

Research and Instruction Librarian

Faith Forming Families Research Assistant

Director of the Worship Program

Henry L. Hillman Professor of Urban Ministry



Last Name

Spencer

Spomer

Starr

Steele

Stillwaggon

Teter

Thomas

Tuell

Van Driel

Veghts

Washburn

Woo

Woo

Woodard-Lehman

Wright

Pittsburgh Theological Seminary
616 North Highland Avenue

First Name

Ramona

Michelle

Audrey

Ashley

John

Ayana

Sean

Anthony

Edwin Chr.

Darlene

Sue

Ken

Tisha

Derek

Clarence

Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Phone: 412-362-5610
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Phone

412-924-1381

412-924-1408

412-362-5610

412-924-1367

412-924-1452

412-924-1398

412-924-1404

412-924-1354

412-924-1425

412-924-1352

412-924-1383

412-924-1350

412-924-1356

412-924-1353

News & EventsContactDirectionsEmployment Save Page As PDF

Title

Associate Director of the Doctor of Ministry Program

Donald G. Miller Librarian and Director of the Clifford E.
Barbour Library

Custodian

Chief of Staff and Secretary to the Board

Controller

Associate Dean for Students and Formation

Associate Director of the Metro-Urban Institute

Library Assistant

Directors' Bicentennial Professor of Theology

Head of Technical Services

Interim Director of Field Education

Associate Professor of Church History

User Services Librarian

Seminary Advancement Coordinator

Fred Rogers Fellow in Theology and Ministry



https://www.facebook.com/PittsburghTheologicalSeminary
https://twitter.com/pghseminary
https://www.youtube.com/pghseminary
https://www.instagram.com/pittsburghseminary
https://www.linkedin.com/school/pittsburgh-theological-seminary
https://www.pts.edu/blog
https://www.pts.edu/find-your-program
https://www.pts.edu/Request_Info
https://my.pts.edu/ICS/Admissions/
https://www.pts.edu/Visit_PTS
https://www.pts.edu/News
https://www.pts.edu/contact-us
https://www.pts.edu/Pittsburgh-and-the-Region
https://www.pts.edu/employment-opportunities
https://www.pts.edu/directory?pdf=true

Privacy Policy

COVID-19

Accessibility

Anti-Discrimination

Title IX And Anti-Harassment



https://www.pts.edu/privacy
https://www.pts.edu/coronavirus
https://www.pts.edu/accessibility
https://www.pts.edu/antidiscrimination
https://www.pts.edu/title-ix-and-antiharassment
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