

Not sure who to contact? Visit our Staff page for a listing of employees by department and their areas of responsibility.

Last Name	First Name	E-mail	Phone	Title
Allen	Darryl	Click Here	412-362-5610	Custodian
Allen	Norma	Click Here	412-924-1360	Faith Forming Families Program Coordinator
Allen	Ruth	Click Here	412-924-1370	Accountant/Payroll
Baisley	Elizabeth	Click Here	412-924-1397	Welcome Center Front Desk Coordinator
Baker IV	William	Click Here	412-924-1385	Vice President for Strategic Initiatives and Continuing Education
Berg	Jennifer	Click Here	412-924-1374	Doctor of Ministry Program Coordinator
Betzig	Sarah	Click Here	412-924-1363	Communications Strategist
Brown	Edward	Click Here	412-924-1465	Accounts Payable/Student Accounts Accountant
1				

Last Name	First Name	E-mail	Phone	Title
Bunting	Lisa	Click Here	412-924-1449	World Mission Initiative/Metro-Urban Institute Administrative and Program Assistant
Burgess	John	Click Here	412-924-1430	James Henry Snowden Professor of Systematic Theology
Cieri	Bob	Click Here	412-362-5610	Custodian
Cranston	Carolyn	Click Here	412-924-1375	Director of Alumnae/i and Church Relations
Creach	Jerome	Click Here	412-924-1428	Robert C. Holland Professor of Old Testament
Farrell	Hunter	Click Here	412-924-1402	Senior Teaching Fellow for the World Mission Initiative
Ferda	Tucker	Click Here	412-924-1391	Associate Professor of New Testament
Fidell	Brian	Click Here	412-924-1455	Network Administrator
Fischer III	Charles	Click Here	412-924-1362	Vice President for Seminary Advancement
Frayer-Griggs	Daniel	Click Here	412-924-1454	Assistant Professor of Biblical Exegesis and Director of the Center for Writing and Learning Support
Frisco	Ellen	Click Here	412-924-1371	Assistant Controller
Fuller	Leanna	Click Here	412-924-1459	Joan Marshall Associate Professor of Pastoral Care
Fulton	Tom	Click Here	412-924-1434	Facilities Director
Giver-Johnston	Donna	Click Here	412-924-1421	Director of the Doctor of Ministry Program
Hagley	Scott	Click Here	412-924-1399	W. Don McClure Associate Professor of World Mission and Evangelism
Hancock	Angela	Click Here	412-924-1453	Vice President for Academic Affairs and Dean of Faculty and Howard C. Scharfe Associate Professor of Homiletics
Heckart	Ashtyn	Click Here	412-924-1354	Library Assistant
Hillstrom	Elena	Click Here	412-924-1372	Staff Accountant
Hinds	Thomas	Click Here	412-924-1369	Vice President for Finance and Administration
Hoeke	Erik	Click Here	412-924-1346	Director of Continuing Education
Hoffman	Kara	Click Here	412-924-1380	Admissions Counselor
Holmes	Dan	Click Here	412-924-1392	Director of Mail and Print/Copy Services
Hoover	Josie	Click Here	412-924-1420	Director of Human Resources
Isadore	Hallie	Click Here	412-924-1376	Database and Donor Services Specialist
Jarsulic	Bobby	Click Here	412-924-1462	Audio Visual Technician
Jensema	Ryan	Click Here	412-924-1384	Director of Financial Aid
Johnson	Ashley	Click Here	412-924-1414	Associate Director for Student Services
Keys	David	Click Here	412-924-1388	Database and Website Administrator
Khyllep	Bala	Click Here	412-924-1364	Acting Director of the World Mission Initiative
Lee	Asa	Click Here	412-924-1366	President and Professor of Theological Formation for Ministry

Last Name	First Name	E-mail	Phone	Title
Lewis	Ed	Click Here	412-362-5610	General Maintenance
Library Front Desk		Click Here	412-924-1354	
Logan	Melissa	Click Here	412-924-1373	Senior Director of Communications
Mafrici	Joe	Click Here	412-924-1446	Assistant Facilities Director
Malone	Anne	Click Here	412-924-1379	Registrar and Student Support Specialist
Mangiapane	Jennie	Click Here	412-924-1377	Housing Coordinator
Marnik	Bob	Click Here	412-362-5610	Stationary Engineer
McKelvey	Holly	Click Here	412-924-1415	Administrative Assistant to the Vice President for Academic Affairs/Dean of Faculty and Faculty
Menard	Robin	Click Here	412-924-1417	Communications and Marketing Specialist
Middleton	David	Click Here	412-924-1390	Director of Information Technology
Mingo	AnneMarie	Click Here	412-924-1401	Associate Professor of Ethics, Culture, and Moral Leadership and Director of the Metro-Urban Institute
Morgan	Walter	Click Here	412-362-5610	Custodian
Napoleon Bassett	Lynne	Click Here	412-924-1405	Director of the Faith Forming Families Network
Nelson	Carrie	Click Here	412-924-1382	Electronic Resources Librarian
Nolin	Eric	Click Here	412-924-1365	Admissions Counselor
Oliver	Dominick	Click Here	412-924-1460	Director of Development
Owens	L. Roger	Click Here	412-924-1458	Hugh Thomson Kerr Professor of Pastoral Theology
Pazman	Kristen	Click Here	412-924-1359	Executive Assistant to the Vice President for Strategic Initiatives and Continuing Education and Program Coordinator for the Neighborhood Collaborative
Pelling	Ray	Click Here	412-924-1354	Library Assistant
Placement Office		Click Here	412-924-1445	
Ramsey	Ryan	Click Here	412-924-1355	Visiting Assistant Professor of History and World Christianity
Riggle Young	Tracy	Click Here	412-924-1423	Associate Dean of Enrollment Management
Rodgers	Simeon	Click Here	412-924-1345	Application and Database Specialist
Rodriguez	Rafael	Click Here	412-924-1456	Professor of New Testament
Russaw	Kimberly	Click Here	412-924-1407	Associate Professor of Old Testament
Russell	Mark	Click Here	412-924-1393	Research and Instruction Librarian
Schatz	Lily	Click Here		Faith Forming Families Research Assistant
Security		Click Here	412-889-2208	
Smith	Kendra Buckwalter	Click Here	412-924-1419	Director of the Worship Program
Smith	R. Drew	Click Here	412-924-1457	Henry L. Hillman Professor of Urban Ministry

Last Name	First Name	E-mail	Phone	Title
Spencer	Ramona	Click Here	412-924-1381	Associate Director of the Doctor of Ministry Program
Spomer	Michelle	Click Here	412-924-1408	Donald G. Miller Librarian and Director of the Clifford E. Barbour Library
Starr	Audrey	Click Here	412-362-5610	Custodian
Steele	Ashley	Click Here	412-924-1367	Chief of Staff and Secretary to the Board
Stillwaggon	John	Click Here	412-924-1452	Controller
Teter	Ayana	Click Here	412-924-1398	Associate Dean for Students and Formation
Thomas	Sean	Click Here	412-924-1404	Associate Director of the Metro-Urban Institute
Tuell	Anthony	Click Here	412-924-1354	Library Assistant
Van Driel	Edwin Chr.	Click Here	412-924-1425	Directors' Bicentennial Professor of Theology
Veghts	Darlene	Click Here	412-924-1352	Head of Technical Services
Washburn	Sue	Click Here	412-924-1383	Interim Director of Field Education
Woo	Ken	Click Here	412-924-1350	Associate Professor of Church History
Woo	Tisha	Click Here	412-924-1356	User Services Librarian
Woodard-Lehman	Derek	Click Here	412-924-1353	Seminary Advancement Coordinator
Wright	Clarence	Click Here		Fred Rogers Fellow in Theology and Ministry

Pittsburgh Theological Seminary 616 North Highland Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15206 Phone: 412-362-5610



FIND YOUR PROGRAM
REQUEST INFO
APPLY ONLINE
VISIT THE CAMPUS

News & EventsContactDirectionsEmployment Save Page As PDF

Privacy Policy COVID-19

Accessibility

Anti-Discrimination

Title IX And Anti-Harassment